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Archdiocese of Philadelphia
PREP Mid-Year Assessment

Level 5
Name Date
Part A Choose the correct answer and write the word on the line.
chrism Liturgical Word rites
grace Baptism initiation sign of the cross
Church Confirmation sacramentals thanksgiving

1. Ceremonies in liturgical worship are known as

2. The first main part of the Mass is the Liturgy of the

3. The carries on Jesus’s mission of salvation.

4. Blessings, objects, or gestures which bear a resemblance to the sacraments are

5. The sacrament of renews and strengthens our baptismal
call to witness to Jesus Christ.

6. The priest begins the Mass with the

7. The newly baptized are anointed with sacred , consecrated by the
bishop on Holy Thursday.

8. All of the sacraments were instituted by Christ to give

9. Our greatest prayer is the Eucharist; it is a prayer of

10. The cycle of feasts and seasons celebrating the events of Jesus’ life and presence in
the Church is called the Year.

Part B Choose the correct answer and write the letter of that answer on the line.

___11. An example of worship of the Eucharist outside of Mass is
a. mental prayer.
b. benediction.
c. meditation.
d. the Memorare.

____12. The season that always begins the Church’s Liturgical Year is
a. Lent.
b. Epiphany.
c. Advent.
d. Ordinary Time.
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__13. An Advent celebration is
a. Blessing of Advent Wreath.
b. Blessing of Palm.
c. Blessing of Ashes.
d. Stations of the Cross.

__14. Alector is a man or woman who may proclaim
a. Eucharistic Prayer.
b. the Readings.
c. Prayer after Communion.
d. Final Blessing.

___15. During the seasons of Christmas and Easter the priest wears
a. purple.
b. red.
C. white.
d. green.

____16. The Sacraments of Initiation are
a. Baptism, Confirmation and Eucharist.
b. Baptism, Penance and Eucharist.
c. Baptism, Eucharist and Marriage.
d. Baptism, Confirmation and Holy Orders.

____17. At Confirmation, we are anointed with
a. water.
b. ashes.
C. grace.
d. chrism.

__18. The vessel used to hold the wine that will become the Blood of Jesus is the
a. ciborium.
b. paten.
c. corporal.
d. chalice.

Part C If the statement is true, write true on the line. If the statement is false, write false
on the line.

19. Special days to honor saints are ranked in degrees of solemnity, feast,
and memorial celebrations.

20. A godparent may be a sponsor at Confirmation.

21. Confirmation cleanses us from original sin and makes us children of God.

22. White is the liturgical color which expresses joy, glory, and innocence.

23. Jesus’ presence in the Blessed Sacrament is called the Real Presence.
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25. The seven gifts of the Holy Spirit are: Wisdom,
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24. The ordinary minister of Confirmation is the parish priest.

Understanding, Counsel,

Fortitude (or Courage,) Knowledge, Piety and Fear of the Lord (or

Wonder and Awe.)

26. The ciborium is the vessel used to hold the wine that will soon become the

Blood of Jesus.

27. The chasuble is a long white robe worn by the priest or deacon at Mass.

Part D Match Column A with Column B. Write the letter of the correct answer
on the line.
Column A Column B
28. the special minister who leads the singing a. stole
at Mass
b. original sin

29. The plate used to hold the bread that will
become the Body of Jesus

30. used by the priest while praying the various
prayers at Mass

31. Inherited from Adam and Eve

32. Prepares us for the Liturgy of the Word

33. Ordinary minister of Baptism

34. the vestment worn by the priest over all garments
when he celebrates Mass

35. this vestment is a mark of the priestly office
of the priest
Part E Answer the following question in complete sentences.

1. List three liturgical colors and explain what the colors represent.

c. Lectionary

d. chasuble

e. Roman Missal

f. priest or deacon
g. Pentecost

h. paten

i. Introductory Rite
J. cantor

k. Easter
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Part A

1.

2.

8.

9.

rites

Word

. Church

. sacramentals

. Confirmation

. sign of the cross

. chrism

grace

thanksgiving

10. liturgical

Part E: Written Performance- Answers will vary.

Part B

11.b

12. ¢

13.a

14.b

15.¢

16.a

17.d

18.d
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Part C

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

true

true

false

true

true

false

true

false

false
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Part D
28.
29. h
30. e
31.b
32,1
33.f
34.d

35.a

The written performance reveals a student’s ability to create an answer which demonstrates his or her

knowledge of the faith. In order to provide ample time to complete the written performance, the Director or

Coordinator of Religious Education [or catechist] may schedule the written performance at a time separate

from the objective testing.
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